40:55D-70(c) (minimum rooftop 

appurtenance setback; maximum floor to ceiling height for a parking level and any residential 

unit located on the same level), to wit: Calendar No. 20-022, to develop an eight (8) story multi-

family mid-rise building with one hundred and fifty-eight (158) units and one hundred and eight 

(108) on-site car parking spaces with regard to the property located at 405 Route 440, Jersey City, 

New Jersey, which is also identified on the Jersey City tax maps as Block 24602, Lot 1 (“Property”), 

and which is located within the Waterfront Planned Development Zoning District (“WPD

[...]

The WPD District allows multi-family as 

a permitted use with bulk and parking standards to be developed according to the R-3 Multi-

Family Mid-Rise Zoning District standards.  

3. The purpose of the application is to develop an eight (8) story multi-family mid-rise 

building with one hundred and fifty-eight (158) units and one hundred and eight (108) on-site car 

parking spaces (“Project”).  The Project is set back sixty (60’) feet from the Route 440 South 

R.O.W. in accordance with NJ LDO requirements for future Route 440 expansion and widening. 

As part of the proposed Route 440 setback, the Applicant is proposing temporary landscaping,

[...]

maximum floor to ceiling height for a parking 

level and any residential unit located on the same level), to wit: Calendar No. 20-022, to develop 

an eight (8) story multi-family mid-rise building with one hundred and fifty-eight (158) units and 

one hundred and eight (108) on-site car parking spaces with regard to the property located at 

405 Route 440, Jersey City, New Jersey, which is also identified on the Jersey City tax maps as 

Block 24602, Lot 1 (“Property”), and which is located within the Waterfront Planned